
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:316
ANSWERED ON:14.12.2012
UPGRADATION MODERNISATION OF HEALTH CENTRES
Ahmed Shri Sultan ;Hussain Shri Syed Shahnawaz

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the health centres upgraded/modernised during each of the last three years and the current year under the National Rural Health Mission (NRHM) programme, State/UT-wise;

(b) the funds sanctioned/utilised for the purpose during the said period;

(c) whether the Government proposes to upgrade/modernise all health centres in the country during the Twelfth Five Year Plan;

(d) if so, the details thereof and the quantum of funds earmarked for the purpose; and

(e) the details of the proposals received by the Government in this regard along with the action taken by the Government thereon during the said period, State/UTwise?

Answer

MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a)to(e): A statement is laid on the Table of the House.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO LOK SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO.316 FOR 14TH DECEMBER, 2012

(a) State wise information regarding renovation and upgradation work of CHCs, PHCs, SCs for the period up to 31st March, 2011&
2012 and up to June, 2012 is provided as Annexure A-I to A-III.

(b) A state-wise statement showing the Allocation and Expenditure under NRHM for Upgradation/Modernization of Health Centres for Financial Year 2009-10 to 2012-13 (up to 30-6-12) is provided at Annexure -B.

(c)&(d) Public Health is a State subject. Under National Rural Health Mission, financial assistance is provided to State/UT Governments to strengthen their health systems including upgradation/modernization of health facilities based on the requirements posed by them in their annual Programme Implementation Plans. The Twelfth Plan has not been finalized.

(e) The details of proposals regarding renovation/upgradation of public health facilities for the financial year 2009-10 to 2012-13 and approvals provided by the Government are provided as Annexure-C
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